CH \$165.00 41742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSS Polymer Standards Service GmbH		11/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5301 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4174288	UNICHROM
Registration Number:	2440156	WINGPC
Registration Number:	4349115	READYCAL
Registration Number:	2355251	SDV
Registration Number:	2412138	SUPREMA
Registration Number:	2353816	POLEFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-295-8000

Email: ksmurray@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8749

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK DOCKETING

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115247.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel, Holland & Hart LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Roppel/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008259 FRAME: 0083

900814203

DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Trademark and Domain Name A	source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Trademark and Domain Name Assignment#page4.tif			

Trademark and Domain Name Assignment

This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment is effective as of October 31, 2023 at 12:00 Central European Time ("<u>Effective Time</u>"), between PSS Polymer Standards Service GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and registered with the German commercial register of the local court of Mainz under HRB 3232 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intangible Asset Transfer and License Agreement effective as of the Effective Time by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and domain names, along with the goodwill associated therewith, with effect as of the Effective Time; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment to effect such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks (including trademarks that are registered, those that are pending registration, those that are unregistered, and all common law rights appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business associated therewith) and the Internet domain names listed in **Schedule A** hereto and in and to all other trademarks, service marks, common law marks, trade names, business names, designs, logos, trade dress, designations of origin or quality used by Assignor, and all other trademark-related rights, including all applications and registrations for each of the foregoing items and including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by each of the foregoing items that are owned by Assignor, and all renewal rights and priority rights derived from any of the foregoing (the "Assigned Trademark Rights").
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark Rights, together with the associated goodwill in the Assigned Trademark Rights and in the business, products, and services associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark Rights, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the laws of the United States and any of its states, the laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization.
- 3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action, rights to sue and bring claims, and all other rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringement or other violation of any of the Assigned Trademark Rights, including rights to injunctive relief, damages, enhanced and exemplary damages, attorneys' fees, costs and expenses and all other legal and equitable remedies.

- 4. The parties understand and intend that this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment is to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere around the world as appropriate.
- 5. This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Assignor will sign such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect or record this assignment and to carry out the intent of the parties as reflected in this assignment.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Time.

PSS Polymer Standards Service GmbH (Assignor)

	agam. L			
By:				
Name:	A. van de Goor			
Title:	Managing Director			
Date:	November 9, 2023			
Agilent Technologies, Inc. (Assignee)				
,	Fauch			
By: Diana Chiu (Nov 8, 2023 08.26 PST)				
Name: P. DIANA CHIU				
Title: VICE PRESIDENT, ASST. GENERAL COUNSEL & ASST. SECRETARY				
	November 8, 2023			

SCHEDULE A

To Trademark and Domain Name Assignment

The Assigned Trademark Rights include the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNICHROM	European Union	010190213	January 10, 2012
UNICHROM	United States	4,174,288	July 17, 2012
UNICHROM	United Kingdom	00910190213	January 10, 2012
WINGPC	Germany	39801479	August 19, 1999
WINGPC	United States	2,440,156	April 3, 2001
PFG	Germany	39801481	April 6, 1998
READYCAL	Germany	39801483	March 27, 1998
READYCAL	United States	4,349,115	June 11, 2013
SDV	Germany	39801480	April 6, 1998
SDV	United States	2,355,251	June 6, 2000
SUPREMA	United States	2,412,138	December 12, 2000
POLEFIN	United States	2,353,816	May 30, 2000

The Assigned Trademark Rights include the following Internet domain names:

- polymer.de
- pss-polymer.com
- psscolumnselector.com
- pss-shop.com
- pssgpcshop.com
- analyzepolymers.com
- molarmass.eu
- my-polymer.com
- polymeronline.biz
- polymerstandards.eu
- polymerstandardsservice.eu
- wingpc.eu

RECORDED: 11/15/2023